

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0219 Version: 1 Name: 3/4/24 Chapter 42 Ordinance Amendment

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/4/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/1/2024 Final action: 4/1/2024

Enactment date: 4/1/2024 Enactment #: ORD-24-04

Title: An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 42 (Open Space and Parkland Preservation) of Title III of the Code

of the City of Ann Arbor (ORD-24-04)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD-24-04 Briefed and Approved as Amended and Approved at First Reading.pdf, 2. ORD-24-04

Briefed as Amended and Approved at First Reading.pdf, 3. Chapter 42 as Amended and Approved at First Reading.pdf, 4. ORD-24-04 Briefed.pdf, 5. Chapter 42 Staff Memo.pdf, 6. Chapter 42 OSPP Ordinance Revisions-redline.pdf, 7. Chapter 42 OSPP Substitute Ordinance-redline.pdf, 8. Chapter 42 OSPP Substitute Ordinance-clean.pdf, 9. Staff Memo re Substitute Ordinance 3-15-24.pdf, 10. ORD-24-04 Approval Notice.pdf, 11. WLN clipping ORD-24-04 Open Space Parkland - Public Hearing Notice.pdf, 12. WLN clipping ORD-24-04 Open Space Parkland - Public Hearing Notice 2.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2024	1	City Council	Held and Closed	
4/1/2024	1	City Council	Adopted on Second Reading	Pass
3/18/2024	1	City Council	Held and Closed	
3/18/2024	1	City Council		
3/18/2024	1	City Council	Amended	
3/18/2024	1	City Council	Approved on First Reading	Pass
3/4/2024	1	City Council	Approved on First Reading	Pass

An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 42 (Open Space and Parkland Preservation) of Title III of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor (ORD-24-04) See attached staff memo.

The Greenbelt Advisory Commission recommended approval of the proposed amendments at their January 11, 2024 meeting. The Park Advisory Commission did the same at their January 16, 2024 meeting.

Prepared by: Remy Long, Parks & Recreation Services Deputy Manager Reviewed by: Derek Delacourt, Community Services Area Administrator

Approved by: Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

(See Attached Substitute Ordinance as Approved at First Reading on March 18, 2024.)